

Final Rank	Organization	Project	Project Type	Adj. Score	Funding Requested	Recommended Amount	Running Total	NOTES
1	Salt Lake County Government	SLCo Coordinated Entry Project FY2026	SSO for CE	92.75	\$304,540	\$304,540	\$304,540	
2	Department of Workforce Services	UHMIS	HMIS		\$304,551	\$304,551	\$609,091	
3	Housing Connect	HC SP3 New Chronic FY2026	PH-PSH	90.81	\$1,748,926	\$1,578,731	\$2,187,822	
4	Housing Connect	HC COCR Reallocated FY2026	PH-PSH	87.42	\$1,766,455	\$1,102,519	\$3,290,341	
5	Housing Connect	HC SP Renewal FY2026	PH-PSH	80.47	\$2,188,324	\$960,285	\$4,250,626	
6	The Road Home	TRH Shelter Plus Care II FY2026	PH-PSH	76.83	\$3,240,212	\$2,615,009	\$6,865,635	
7	Volunteers of America, Utah	YHDP-PSH	PH-PSH	61.36	\$624,150	\$624,150	\$7,489,785	
8a	Volunteers of America, Utah	YHDP-RRH	PH-RRH	62.08	\$549,993	\$45,729	\$7,535,514	End of Tier 1; YHDP
8b	Volunteers of America, Utah	YHDP-RRH	PH-RRH	62.08	\$549,993	\$504,264	\$8,039,778	YHDP
9	The Road Home	TRH RRH for Families FY26	PH-RRH	73.22	\$740,230	\$740,230	\$8,780,008	Renewal in Tier 2
10	The Road Home	TRH- RRH for Survivors of Domestic Violence FY26	PH-RRH	39.79	\$425,210	\$425,210	\$9,205,218	DV Dedicated
11	Housing Connect	HC SPBB Bud Bailey FY2026	PSH	65.81	\$359,465	\$359,465	\$9,564,683	Renewal in Tier 2
12	First Step House	Reentry Transitional Housing Supportive Services Only – Youth	TH	88.17	\$1,270,451	\$1,270,451	\$10,835,134	
13	Volunteers of America, Utah	Resource Center	SSO-Standalone	87.81	\$240,487	\$240,487	\$11,075,621	
14	First Step House	Recovery Pathways SSO	SSO-Standalone	86.25	\$297,568	\$297,568	\$11,373,189	YHDP
15	Unsheltered Utah	Mobile Case Management Program	SSO-Outreach	82.33	\$223,392	\$223,392	\$11,596,581	
16	The Road Home	TRH- Family Resilience Outreach Team- FY2026	SSO-Outreach	81.08	\$288,420	\$288,420	\$11,885,001	
17	Shelter the Homeless	Utah Community Housing Project for Domestic Violence Survivors	TH	80.88	\$2,130,326	\$1,735,335	\$13,620,336	DV Bonus
18	Salt Lake Legal Defender Association	Project RIO	SSO-Standalone	78.54	\$71,500	\$71,500	\$13,691,836	
19	Unsheltered Utah	UU Day Program	SSO-Standalone	76.46	\$76,615	\$76,615	\$13,768,451	
20	The Road Home	TRH- Right to Work- FY26	SSO-Standalone	72.71	\$841,791	\$841,791	\$14,610,242	CoC Bonus